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OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10 5010-107
MAY 1962 ECj-TJON V
GSA GEN.£^3. N'^_ 27 *

‘/NITED STATES G^ER-NMENT

■ Memorandum
to < DIRECTOR, FBI (105-117222)

FROM C, TAMPA (105-1653) (RUC)

SUBJECT qpMANDOS L, aka
AS - CUBA 
NM - CUBA 
RA - CUBA 
(00:MIAMI)

declassified by^
ON.

date: 5/15/64

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are 
of LHM dated and captioned as above, which has 
nated locally to INS, ONI, OSI, INTC, and G-2.

twelve 
been dissemi-

copies

Copies are designated to Miami as office of origin

/Sources mentioned in attached LHM

/TP T-l is former TP 89-S 
/TP T-2 is PSI DIONEL COTANDA
/TP T-3 is TP 52-S

i r. j

The following confidential sources familiar with 
anti-CASTRO activities in the Tampa 
indicated

some phases of pro and 
area were contacted as with negative results:

SOURCE DATE CONTACTING AGENT

PSI MARIO RUIS 
PSI LUIS DIAZ 
TP 138—S 
TP 87 -S

'PSI 137-S
PSI JOSE E. MARRERO 
PSI LUIS COWAN 
TP 
TP 
TP 
TP
PSI MARCELINO GOLAN

27-S 
45-S 
64-S 
139-PSI

3/10/64 
3/10/64 
3/16/64 
3/18/64
3/19/64 
3/20/64 
3/26/64 
3/6/64
3/13/64 
3/23/64 
3/10/64 
3/18/64

DATE 03

n
CLASS.

CHARLES L. CAPEHART

HOWARD K. RUTHERFORD 
•t

27- Bureau (Encl 12) 
2 - Miami (105-7&54) 
1 - Tampa 
FL: jw 
(5)

(RM)
(Encl 2) (RM)

MOSES A. ALEMAN /

Oj'T*7

\ » /X. . tff,?lWlA9 EEKESaSteSSS

/' C°Py to: OWOSVA^? IB MAY 19 1964

_____

SO Bonds Regularly on the Payroll SavingMuem
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TP 105-1653

^SOURCE

TP 140-S
TP 48-S
PSI MODESTO AGUIRRE
TP 99-S
PSI ROSA REYES 
PSI JOSE REYES 
PSI GLORIA BURRUEZO

DAWtn^W^QNTACTING AGENT 

3/18/64 / V MOSES A. ALEMAN 
3/5/64 V FRED LIGARDE
3/6/64 \ " \
3/12/64 V WALLACE.CROSSMON ]
3/16/64 
3/25/64 ”
4/1/64 ”

Inasmuch as instant organization is apparently in­
active in the Tampa area, no further investigation is contem­
plated by the Tampa Division at this time.
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